

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Central Office Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

MARKPOWER ENTERPRISES

1646 Jose Abad Santos Tondo, Manila Tel. No. 252-8927 / 252-8926

Email address: markpowerenterprises@gmail.com

Attention: **MR. LUISITO L. BALBOA**Authorized Representative

Dear Mr. Balboa:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following item under QN 2018-0023-MAR (1st/2nd canvass) with the total bid price of Fifty-Six Thousand Pesos (P 56,000.00) has been determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive quotation:

Item no.	ABC	Qty.	Unit	Item	Bid Price
6	7,500.00	3	pcs.	Drive Belt (for Toyota Hi Ace)	3,600.00
8	12,600.00	3	pcs.	Pressure Plate	11,400.00
11	4,500.00	3	pcs.	Disc Pad	2,400.00
12	6,600.00	3	pcs.	Brake Shoe	4,500.00
14	36,954.00	1	lot	A. 1 pc. Clutch Master Cylinder Assy. B. 1 pc. Secondary Clutch Cylinder Assy. C. 3 pcs. Flourescent Bulb D. 1 pc. A/C compressor magnetic clutch	34,100.00
				GRAND TOTAL:	P 56,000.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

Very truly yours,

MELCHOR ARTHUR H. CARANDANG
Overall Deputy Ombudsman
Date: 2 3 APR 2018

Received by:

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and time of receipt)

*Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt

076 Notice of Award to MARKPOWER ENTERPRISES